Become an American Indian Education Oversight Committee Member



About this Opportunity

The California Department of Education (CDE) is welcoming new members to its American Indian Education Oversight Committee (AIEOC). The AIEOC provides input and advice to the State Superintendent of Public Instruction on all aspects of American Indian education programs established by the CDE. The AIEOC meets quarterly, virtually. Meeting dates, agendas, and minutes are posted on the CDE webpage at https://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/ai/re/aiecommittee.asp.

About the AIEOC

The AIEOC was established by California *Education Code* Section 33370 (g). The AIEOC serves as an advisory board to the State Superintendent of Public Instruction and has four primary areas of focus:

- 1. Review Curriculum Resources and Instructional Materials for cultural relevancy
- 2. Strategies to Reduce Chronic Absenteeism of American Indian Students
- 3. Study the impacts of COVID-19 on our American Indian Students
- 4. Identify specific supports and resources the American Indian Education Centers need to support California's American Indian students and communities in the above-mentioned focus areas.

In addition to their areas of focus, the AIEOC provides input and advice to the Superintendent on all aspects of American Indian education programs in California.

Member Roles and Responsibility

Members of the AIEOC shall possess proven knowledge of current educational policies relating to, and issues faced by, tribes and American Indian communities in California. Members will be required to attend quarterly virtual meetings.

Selection Process and Contact Information

To become a member of the AIEOC please complete a short application at https://surveys2.cde.ca.gov/go/appointmentsapplication.asp. If you need additional information or have questions about the AIEOC, please send an email to AIEOC@cde.ca.gov.

California Department of Education July 2021